TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM358256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Reassignment and Release of Trademarks and Termination of Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BOKF, NA	FORMERLY Bank of Oklahoma, N.A.	10/09/2015	National Banking Institution: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dent-A-Med, Inc.
Street Address:	203 East Emma Ave., Suite A
City:	Springdale
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72764
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1964257	DENT A MED
Registration Number:	3092469	HC PROCESSING CENTER
Registration Number:	1966939	THE HELP CARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2054885891

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2052263404 Phone:

Email: ppsmith@balch.com

Pam P Smith, Balch & Bingham LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1901 Sixth Ave N Ste 1500 Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pam P Smith
SIGNATURE:	/ppsmith/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=BOK Release#page1.tif source=BOK Release#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005642 FRAME: 0727

900340560

source=BOK Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005642 FRAME: 0728

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Reassignment and Release of Trademarks and Termination of Trademark Security Agreement dated effective as of October 9, 2015 (this "Release") is made by BOKF, NA formerly Bank of Oklahoma, N.A., acting in its capacity as secured party (in such capacity, the "Secured Party"), in favor of Dent-A-Med, Inc., as successor in interest to Dent-A-Med Receivables Corp. (the "Debtor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment and Assumption of Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 21, 2008, recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 26, 2008 beginning at Reel 003893, Frame 0827 from the Debtor in favor of Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), the Debtor granted to Secured Party, among other things, a continuing security interest in Debtor's trademarks, trademark applications, claims arising out of or relating thereto, general intangibles associated therewith, and all proceeds of the foregoing (including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto) (the "Debtor Trademarks") by means of assignment;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to reassign the Debtor Trademarks and release its security interest in the Debtor Trademarks and terminate the Security Agreement in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby reconvey and reassign to Debtor the Debtor Trademarks and does hereby release, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest solely in, to or under the Debtor Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business solely to the extent symbolized thereby and does hereby terminate the Security Agreement.

Secured Party shall execute any further documents as may be reasonably requested by Debtor and at Debtor's expense in order to fully effectuate the release and termination of its security interest in the Debtor Trademarks and termination of the Security Agreement.

This Release shall be governed in all respects by the laws of the State of Arkansas.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by their officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

DENT-A-MED, INC.

Successor in interest to Dent-A-Med Receivables Corp.

Name: Steve Marca/

Title: CFO

BOKF, NA

formerly Bank of Oklahoma, N.A.

Name: Cyndi Wilkinson

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademark Applications and Registrations

tuncitsche des von			
1,964,257	DENT A MED	3/26/1996	
3,092,469	HC PROCESSING CENTER	5/16/2006	
1,966,939	THE HELP CARD	4/9/1996	

RECORDED: 10/12/2015 REEL: 005642 FRAME: 0731